

## Multan ELECTRIC Power COMPANY OFFICE OF DIRECTOR (PROCUREMENT) DIST: Khanewal Road, Multan Ph. # 061-9220279 Fax # 061-6776314

E-Bids are invited (without involving any foreign exchange component) from Original Local Manufacturers of Vehicles or their Authorized 3S dealers/Distributors/Agents, registered with Income Tax/ Sales Tax and on Active Tax Payer list of FBR, as per "Single Stage, Two Envelope Procedure" for the supply of following Vehicals at Regional Store Multan on FCS Basis.

Tender No.	LOT	Description	Unit	Tender Qty	Date & Time of Submission	Date and Time of Opening
132/25	I	Single Cabin Pick Up with deck (2600 CC)	No.	25	18.04.2025 At 11:00 Hrs	18.04.2025 At 11:30 Hrs
	П	Sedan Car, Color White, Automatic (1300 cc)	No.	13		

Bidding documents containing detailed term & conditions, method of procurement, procedure of submission of bids, bid security, bid validity, evaluation criteria etc are available for the registered bidders on EPADS at (www.eprocure.gov.pk). Interested eligible bidders are requested to register themselves on EPADS & submit their documents on EPADS.

The tenders will be opened publically in presence of bidders or their representatives who wish to attend on above mentioned date & time in the office of Director (Procurement) Dist: MEPCO Khanewal Road, Multan.

The electronic bids shall be submitted on EPADS on or before the dates & time as mentioned above in the e-bidding document. Manual bids, shall not be accepted. E-Bids will be opened on the mentioned dates & time.

Tender shall remain valid for 90 days after the opening date. Bid Security/Guarantee in original for fixed amount mentioned in bidding documents in shape of Deposit-at-Call, Bank Draft, Pay Order & Bid Guarantee issued by any scheduled Bank of Pakistan valid for 120 days after the opening date of tender in favour of Chief Executive Officer MEPCO Multan shall be submitted in an envelope clearly marked with tender No. & Title before the E-BID submission deadline in the office of Director (Proc.) Dist. MEPCO Khanewal Road, Multan, otherwise Bid will be rejected. Copy of the same shall be attached with the E-BID. The conditional tender shall not be accepted. All rights are reserved. This advertisement is also available on MEPCO & PPRA websites at www.mepco.com.pk & www.ppra.org.pk respectively,

 Director (Procurement) Distb:
MEPCO Colony Khanewal Road Multan Tel: 061-9220279